2021 RESOLUTION REFERENCE

*Denotes Special Meeting

RESO NO. DATE ADOPTED: SUBJECT:

2021-01 01/12/21 RESO BTWN MADISON TWP AND PERRY
TWP TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR
RESURFACING OF VARIOUS RDS, UNDR A
COMBIND OF MADISON TWP AND PERRY
TWP RESURFACING PROJECT-2021

2021-02 02/09/21 RESO TO AUTHORIZE FOR
ABATEMENT,CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF
VEGETATION, GARBAGE AND DEBRIS
FROM LAND AT 5193 BLAIR RD. PERRY

2021-03 02/09/21 RESO TO AUTHORIZE FOR
ABATEMENT,CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF
VEGETATION, GARBAGE AND DEBRIS
FROM LAND AT 3389 NORTH RIDGE RD

PERRY

2021-04 03/09/21 RESO AUTH ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO
ACCEPT (NOPEC) 2021 ENERGIZED
COMMUNITY GRANT

2021-05 03/09/21 RESO TO ENTER INTO A MUTUAL

PURCHASE/ SHARED COSTS AGRMT, OF
$195,315.52, WITH MADISON TWP TRSTEES
FOR PURCHASE AND INST OF PAVING AND
CHIP SEAL MATERIAL WITHIN PERRY TWP
ROADWAY SYSTEM

2021-06 03/09/21 RESO DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO
RENEW EXSTNG (2.9) MILLION AD
VALORME PROPERTY LEVY FOR
PROVIDING FUNDS TO PROVIDE
PROTECTION AGNST FIRE FOR THE TWP
OF PERRY AND RQUESTNG LAKE CTY
AUDITOR TO CERTFY TOTAL CURNT TAX
VALUATION OF THE TWP AND THE
DOLLAR AMOUNT OF REV THAT WOULD
BE GENERATED BY THAT RENEWALLEVY

2021-07 03/23/21 RESO PROCLAMING MONTH OF APRIL AS
“CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION MONTH” IN
THE TWP OF PERRY, LAKE COUNTY



2021-08

2021-09

2021-10

2021-11

2021-12

2021-13

2021-14

2021-15

2021-16

2021-17

2021-18

03/23/21

04/12/2021

04/27/2021

04/27/2021

04/27/2021

04/27/2021

05/11/2021

06/22/2021

06/22/2021

07/13/2021

07/13/21

RESO AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN
ODOT WINTER CONTRACT FOR RD SALT

RESO SUBMTG TO ELECTORS OF THE TWP
THE QSTN OF RENWL OF EXISTNG TWO
AND NINE TENTHS (2.9) MILL TAX LEVY
FOR PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS TO
PROVIDE PROTECTION AGAINST FIRE FOR
THE TWP AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY

RESO TO ENTR INTO CONTRACT WITH
CHARLOTTE KLINE FOR MGMT OF PERRY
TWP PARK

RESO TO ENTER INTO LEASE AGRMNT
WITH FRANK PETRUS FOR RAISING AND
HARVESTING AG PRODUCTS

RESO TO AUTHORIZE ABATEMENT,
CONTROL, ORREMOVAL OF VEGETATION,
GARBAGE, REFUSE, AND OTHER DEBRIS
FROM 3895 CALL RD

RESO TO REQUEST AN AMENDED
CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
FROM AUDITOR OF LAKE CO, AMEND
PERM APPROPRIATIONS

RESO TO DECLARE A REAL AND PRESENT
EMERGENCY IN NEEDED REPAIRS TO
COMMUNITY CENTER ROOF

RESO TO AUTHORIZE FOR
ABATEMENT,CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF
VEGETATION, GARBAGE AND DEBRIS
FROM LAND AT 4587 TURNEY RD. PERRY

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND PERMANENT
APPROPRIATIONS

RESO TO RECOGNISE JAVIN RICHARDS AS
PERRY HIGH SCHOOL STATE TRACK
CHAMPION

RESO ADPTNG PROPOSED BDGT FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2022 FOR PERRY TWP



2021-19

2021-20

2021-21

2021-22

08/10/21

08/24/2021

08/24/2021

08/24/2021

RESO TO ACCEPT THE MATERIAL TERMS
OF THE ONE OHIO SUBDIVISION
SETTLEMENT PURSUANT TO THE ONE
OHIO MEMORANDUM OF
UNDERSTANDING AND CONSISTENT WITH
THE TERMS OF THE JULY 21, 2021
NATIONAL OPIOID SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT

RESO HONORING VIRGINIA LORIA ON THE
OCCASION OF HER 100™ BIRTHDAY

RESO AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH
THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS AND SHERIFF OF LAKE
COUNTY, OH FOR POLICE PROTECTION IN
PERRY TWP

RESO TO MODIFY FUND 19, RECEIPT
ACCONTS, APPROPRIATION LINE ITMS
AND PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS FOR
FUND 19, REQUEST AN AMENDED CERT OF
ESTIMATED RESOURCES FROM AUDITOR
OF LAKE CO, AMEND PERMANENT
APPROPRIATIONS



