2021 RESOLUTION REFERENCE *Denotes Special Meeting

RESO NO.	DATE ADOPTED:	SUBJECT:
2021-01	01/12/21	RESO BTWN MADISON TWP AND PERRY TWP TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR RESURFACING OF VARIOUS RDS, UNDR A COMBIND OF MADISON TWP AND PERRY TWP RESURFACING PROJECT-2021
2021-02	02/09/21	RESO TO AUTHORIZE FOR ABATEMENT, CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF VEGETATION, GARBAGE AND DEBRIS FROM LAND AT 5193 BLAIR RD. PERRY
2021-03	02/09/21	RESO TO AUTHORIZE FOR ABATEMENT, CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF VEGETATION, GARBAGE AND DEBRIS FROM LAND AT 3389 NORTH RIDGE RD PERRY
2021-04	03/09/21	RESO AUTH ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO ACCEPT (NOPEC) 2021 ENERGIZED COMMUNITY GRANT
2021-05	03/09/21	RESO TO ENTER INTO A MUTUAL PURCHASE/ SHARED COSTS AGRMT, OF \$195,315.52, WITH MADISON TWP TRSTEES FOR PURCHASE AND INST OF PAVING AND CHIP SEAL MATERIAL WITHIN PERRY TWP ROADWAY SYSTEM
2021-06	03/09/21	RESO DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO RENEW EXSTNG (2.9) MILLION AD VALORME PROPERTY LEVY FOR PROVIDING FUNDS TO PROVIDE PROTECTION AGNST FIRE FOR THE TWP OF PERRY AND RQUESTNG LAKE CTY AUDITOR TO CERTFY TOTAL CURNT TAX VALUATION OF THE TWP AND THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF REV THAT WOULD BE GENERATED BY THAT RENEWAL LEVY
2021-07	03/23/21	RESO PROCLAMING MONTH OF APRIL AS "CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION MONTH" IN THE TWP OF PERRY, LAKE COUNTY

2021-08	03/23/21	RESO AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN ODOT WINTER CONTRACT FOR RD SALT
2021-09	04/12/2021	RESO SUBMTG TO ELECTORS OF THE TWP THE QSTN OF RENWL OF EXISTNG TWO AND NINE TENTHS (2.9) MILL TAX LEVY FOR PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS TO PROVIDE PROTECTION AGAINST FIRE FOR THE TWP AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY
2021-10	04/27/2021	RESO TO ENTR INTO CONTRACT WITH CHARLOTTE KLINE FOR MGMT OF PERRY TWP PARK
2021-11	04/27/2021	RESO TO ENTER INTO LEASE AGRMNT WITH FRANK PETRUS FOR RAISING AND HARVESTING AG PRODUCTS
2021-12	04/27/2021	RESO TO AUTHORIZE ABATEMENT, CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF VEGETATION, GARBAGE, REFUSE, AND OTHER DEBRIS FROM 3895 CALL RD
2021-13	04/27/2021	RESO TO REQUEST AN AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES FROM AUDITOR OF LAKE CO, AMEND PERM APPROPRIATIONS
2021-14	05/11/2021	RESO TO DECLARE A REAL AND PRESENT EMERGENCY IN NEEDED REPAIRS TO COMMUNITY CENTER ROOF
2021-15	06/22/2021	RESO TO AUTHORIZE FOR ABATEMENT, CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF VEGETATION, GARBAGE AND DEBRIS FROM LAND AT 4587 TURNEY RD. PERRY
2021-16	06/22/2021	A RESOLUTION TO AMEND PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS
2021-17	07/13/2021	RESO TO RECOGNISE JAVIN RICHARDS AS PERRY HIGH SCHOOL STATE TRACK CHAMPION
2021-18	07/13/21	RESO ADPTNG PROPOSED BDGT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 FOR PERRY TWP

2021-19	08/10/21	RESO TO ACCEPT THE MATERIAL TERMS OF THE ONE OHIO SUBDIVISION SETTLEMENT PURSUANT TO THE ONE OHIO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AND CONSISTENT WITH THE TERMS OF THE JULY 21, 2021 NATIONAL OPIOID SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
2021-20	08/24/2021	RESO HONORING VIRGINIA LORIA ON THE OCCASION OF HER 100^{TH} BIRTHDAY
2021-21	08/24/2021	RESO AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND SHERIFF OF LAKE COUNTY, OH FOR POLICE PROTECTION IN PERRY TWP
2021-22	08/24/2021	RESO TO MODIFY FUND 19, RECEIPT ACCONTS, APPROPRIATION LINE ITMS AND PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS FOR FUND 19, REQUEST AN AMENDED CERT OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES FROM AUDITOR OF LAKE CO, AMEND PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS